Know ye: That I Henry Preston hereby relinquish to the government of th United States all my right, title, and Interest, in homestead filing No. 1623 on the NE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of NE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Sect. 32 N<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of NW<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> NW<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of NE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of sect 33all in TP. 2i Nof Range 57, in Scotts Bluff County Nebraska.

WITNESS my hand this 15th Day of Oct. 1895.

Henry Preston ,

State of Nebraska )
)ss.
Scotts Bluff County)

Know ye that Henry Preston personally appeared before me J.H.Vickrey Cerk of the Dist. Court in and for said County hebeing personally known to me to be the Identical person who signed the above relinquishment, and he acknowledgee the same to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal of said office this 15th. day of Oct. 1895.

J.H. Vickrey &

E-sul 3

Clerk of Dist. Court.

State of Nebraska )
scotts Bluff County)ss. I J.H. Vickrey Clerk of the Dist. Court in and
For said County, do hereby certify that the above is a true and compared copy of the relinquishment of Henry Preston which was made out
and acknowledged before me and by me transmitted to the land Office at
Allinatebeingatha Office now having jurisdiction over said land,
Inwitness whereof I have hereunto attached my name and seal of said
Office this 21st. day of Oct. 1895.

A Mickey Clark od Sist. Ct.